5.	 The insurance provided for under this 
Chapter shall be extended, subject 
to the terms and conditions hereof, 
to the liability of every licensed driver 

while they are driving the Insured Motor 
Vehicle.

6.	 Sukoon shall pay an amount of AED 
6,770 (Six Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Seventy Dirhams) to the provider 
of ambulance services and medical 
transportation to hospitals. The 
amount is per each injured person 
that suffers from a bodily injury or 
death and is being given first aid and 
transported to a hospital as a result of